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YAMHILL
COUNTY

Yamihill County Assessment & Tax

2024-2025 Tax Year

Total Amount Distribution
District To Be Received Percentage
YAMHILL COUNTY $31,348,346.17 0.172327140
CITY OF AMITY $396,151.81 0.002177713
CITY OF CARLTON $1,247,059.58 0.006855297
CITY OF CARLTON- URBAN RENEWAL $303,664.23 0.001669294
CITY OF DAYTON $587,542.83 0.003229822
CITY OF DUNDEE $950,447.35 0.005224769
CITY OF DUNDEE-URBAN RENEWAL $283,925.80 0.001560788
CITY OF GASTON $622.26 0.000003421
CITY OF LAFAYETTE $1,317,079.43 0.007240208
CITY OF LAFAYETTE-URBAN RENEWAL $33,720.57 0.000185368
CITY OF MCMINNVILLE $17,239,568.66 0.094768817
CITY OF MCMINNVILLE-URBAN RENEWAL $704,332.18 0.003871833
CITY OF NEWBERG $7,678,405.78 0.042209492
CITY OF NEWBERG-URBAN RENEWAL $604,765.15 0.003324496
CITY OF SHERIDAN $604,606.34 0.003323623
CITY OF WILLAMINA $366,751.41 0.002016094
CITY OF YAMHILL $462,891.58 0.002544593
AMITY FIRE $769,458.99 0.004229846
CARLTON FIRE NEW $544,152.15 0.002991296
DAYTON FIRE $757,826.06 0.004165898
DUNDEE RFPD $251,257.26 0.001381204
GASTON RFPD $222,995.43 0.001225844
MCMINNVILLE FIRE $8,382,021.06 0.046077384
SHERIDAN FIRE $934,365.63 0.005136366
TUALATIN VALLEY FIRE & RESCUE $8,258,122.38 0.045396292
WEST VALLEY FIRE $612,917.38 0.003369310
YAMHILL FIRE $714,126.22 0.003925672
SD 4] AMITY $3,474,982.78 0.019102567
SD 8§ DAYTON $4,886,464.45 0.026861719
SD 511JT GASTON $424,299.17 0.002332444
SD 1J HILLSBORO $17,681.55 0.000097199
SD 40 MCMINNVILLE $29,985,966.15 0.164837914
SD 101J NESTUCCA VALLEY $6,466.35 0.000035547

SD 29 NEWBERG

SD 48] SHERIDAN

SD 88J SHERWOOD

SD 30J WILLAMINA

SD 1 YAMHILL-CARLTON
CHEMEKETA COMM COLLEGE
PORTLAND COMM COLLEGE
CHEMEKETA LIBRARY
CHEHALEM PARK & REC
COVE ORCHARD

FOREST PATROL

MHPPA

NW REGIONAL ESD
WILLAMETTE REGIONAL ESD
OTTER CREEK HYLANDS RD
WILLAMINA EID

YAMHILL CO EXTENSION SERVICE
YAMHILL SOIL & WATER

$27,524,688.36
$1,915,914.36
$55,946.73
$1,763,532.66
$5,698,580.49
$6,439,572.96
$2,993,241.00
$610,270.73
$5,502,433.94
$37,741.69
$473,878.92
$26,199.00
$10,873.12
$3,511,350.53
$2,342.43
$8,996.78
$538,744.11
$424,536.57

$181,911,828.52

0.151307855
0.010532104
0.000307549
0.009694437
0.031326058
0.035399419
0.016454351
0.003354761
0.030247808
0.000207472
0.002604992
0.000144020
0.000059771
0.019302486
0.000012877
0.000049457
0.002961567

0.002333749

1.000000000



