



Yamhill County Assessment & Tax

2024-2025 Tax Year

District	Total Amount To Be Received	Distribution Percentage
YAMHILL COUNTY	\$31,348,346.17	0.172327140
CITY OF AMITY	\$396,151.81	0.002177713
CITY OF CARLTON	\$1,247,059.58	0.006855297
CITY OF CARLTON- URBAN RENEWAL	\$303,664.23	0.001669294
CITY OF DAYTON	\$587,542.83	0.003229822
CITY OF DUNDEE	\$950,447.35	0.005224769
CITY OF DUNDEE-URBAN RENEWAL	\$283,925.80	0.001560788
CITY OF GASTON	\$622.26	0.000003421
CITY OF LAFAYETTE	\$1,317,079.43	0.007240208
CITY OF LAFAYETTE-URBAN RENEWAL	\$33,720.57	0.000185368
CITY OF MCMINNVILLE	\$17,239,568.66	0.094768817
CITY OF MCMINNVILLE-URBAN RENEWAL	\$704,332.18	0.003871833
CITY OF NEWBERG	\$7,678,405.78	0.042209492
CITY OF NEWBERG-URBAN RENEWAL	\$604,765.15	0.003324496
CITY OF SHERIDAN	\$604,606.34	0.003323623
CITY OF WILLAMINA	\$366,751.41	0.002016094
CITY OF YAMHILL	\$462,891.58	0.002544593
AMITY FIRE	\$769,458.99	0.004229846
CARLTON FIRE NEW	\$544,152.15	0.002991296
DAYTON FIRE	\$757,826.06	0.004165898
DUNDEE RFPD	\$251,257.26	0.001381204
GASTON RFPD	\$222,995.43	0.001225844
MCMINNVILLE FIRE	\$8,382,021.06	0.046077384
SHERIDAN FIRE	\$934,365.63	0.005136366
TUALATIN VALLEY FIRE & RESCUE	\$8,258,122.38	0.045396292
WEST VALLEY FIRE	\$612,917.38	0.003369310
YAMHILL FIRE	\$714,126.22	0.003925672
SD 4J AMITY	\$3,474,982.78	0.019102567
SD 8 DAYTON	\$4,886,464.45	0.026861719
SD 511JT GASTON	\$424,299.17	0.002332444
SD 1J HILLSBORO	\$17,681.55	0.000097199
SD 40 MCMINNVILLE	\$29,985,966.15	0.164837914
SD 101J NESTUCCA VALLEY	\$6,466.35	0.000035547
SD 29J NEWBERG	\$27,524,688.36	0.151307855
SD 48J SHERIDAN	\$1,915,914.36	0.010532104
SD 88J SHERWOOD	\$55,946.73	0.000307549
SD 30J WILLAMINA	\$1,763,532.66	0.009694437
SD 1 YAMHILL-CARLTON	\$5,698,580.49	0.031326058
CHEMEKETA COMM COLLEGE	\$6,439,572.96	0.035399419
PORTLAND COMM COLLEGE	\$2,993,241.00	0.016454351
CHEMEKETA LIBRARY	\$610,270.73	0.003354761
CHEHALEM PARK & REC	\$5,502,433.94	0.030247808
COVE ORCHARD	\$37,741.69	0.000207472
FOREST PATROL	\$473,878.92	0.002604992
MH P P A	\$26,199.00	0.000144020
NW REGIONAL ESD	\$10,873.12	0.000059771
WILLAMETTE REGIONAL ESD	\$3,511,350.53	0.019302486
OTTER CREEK HYLANDS RD	\$2,342.43	0.000012877
WILLAMINA EID	\$8,996.78	0.000049457
YAMHILL CO EXTENSION SERVICE	\$538,744.11	0.002961567
YAMHILL SOIL & WATER	\$424,536.57	0.002333749
	<u>\$181,911,828.52</u>	<u>1.000000000</u>